techniques et financières pour la réalisation des travaux objet du présent Appel d’Offres.

4. Financement
Les travaux objet du présent appel

d’investissement public de l’exercice 2026.
d'offres sont financés par le budget

5. Coût prévisionnel
Les coûts prévisionnets des travaux pour sont de :

+ 22 000 000 (Vingt-deux millions) Fcfa pour le lot 1,
• 22 000 000 (Vingt-deux millions) Fcfa pour le lot 2,

8 20 000 000 (Vingt millions) Fcfa pour le lot 3,

• 7 050 000 (Sept millions cinquante mille) Fcfa pour le lot 4
• 8 000 000 (Huit millions) Fcfa pour le lot 5.

6. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut être consulté dans les Services du Maitre d’Ouvrage aux heures ouvrables
à la Commune d’Arrondissement de Ngaoundéré 2èrTle au Secrétariat Général, dès

[...]

soumission établie par une banque de premier ordre agréée par le Ministère chargé
des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12 du DAO, valable pendant trente (30)
jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres, d'un montant de :

• 440 000 (Quatre cent quarante mille) Fcfa pour le lot 1,

• 440 000 (Quatre cent quarante mille) Fcfa pour le lot 2,

• 400 000 (Quatre cent mille) Fcfa pour le lot 3.

• 141 000 (Cent quarante et un mille) Fcfa pour le lot 4,
• 160 000 (Cent soixante mille) Fcfa pour le lot 5.

Sous peine de rejet, les autres pièces administratives requises devront être
impérativement produites en originaux ou en copies certifiées conformes par le service
émetteur ou l’autorité compétente, conformément aux stipulations du Règlement

[...]

or firm incorporated under Cameroonian law with the technical and financial capacity to
carry out the work covered by this call for tenders.

4. Financing
The work covered by this call for tenders is financed by the public investment budget for
the 2026 fiscal year

5. Estimated Cost
The estimated cost of the work is

• 22,000,000 (Twenty-two millions) CFA francs for Lot 1,

• 22,000,000 (Twenty-two millions) CFA francs for Lot 2,

• 20,000,000 (Twenty millions) CFA francs for Lot 3.

• 7,050,000 (Seven millions fifty thousand) CFA for Lot 4
• 8,000,000 (Eight millions) CFA francs for Lot 5

6. Consultation of the Tender Documents
The documents may be consulted at the Contracting Authority's Office during business
hours at the General Secretariat of the MunËcipality of the Ngaoundéré 2nd District, as

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond issued by a leading
bank or insurance company approved by the Ministry of Finance, as listed in Exhibit 12 of
the Tender Document, valid for thirty (30) days beyond the original bid validity date, in the
amount of:

• 440,000 (Four hundred and forty thousand) CFA francs for Lot 1,

• 440,000 (Four hundred and forty thousand) CFA francs for Lot 2,

• 400,000 (Four hundred thousand) CFA francs for Lot 3,

• 141,000 (One hundred and forty-one thousand) CFA francs for Lot 4,

• 160,000 (One hundred and sËxty thousand) CFA francs for Lot 5.

Under penalty of rejection, the other required administrative documents must be provided in

original form or as copies certified by the issuing department or competent authority, in